top of page

Marco Island Water Service Interruption – Boil Water Notice in Effect for Area 118 Balmoral Ct.



Residents of Marco Island, Florida, may be facing a temporary water service interruption in Area 118 Balmoral Court, with a precautionary boil water notice in effect until further notice.


The city has recently announced that the water system in Area 118 Balmoral Court is experiencing a water service interruption due to a water main break. As a result, a precautionary boil water notice has been put in effect until further notice. Residents of the affected area are being asked to boil all tap water used for drinking, cooking, and preparing baby food for at least one minute before use. It is also recommended not to use ice made with tap water for brushing teeth.


The city is working to repair the broken water main and restore water services as quickly as possible. They are also working with the Florida Department of Health to ensure the safety of their drinking water.


In the meantime, residents in the affected area should take the necessary precautions to ensure their safety and maintain good hygiene. It is also important to follow all boil water notices, as they are put in place for the health and safety of the public.


The city will provide updates about the water service interruption as soon as they become available. Until then, residents should remain vigilant and take all necessary precautions.


 

The contact information for the City of Marco Island is:

City of Marco Island 50 Bald Eagle Drive Marco Island, FL 34145 Phone: 239-389-5000 Fax: 239-389-5093 Email: info@cityofmarcoisland.com

Comments


bottom of page